CONSENT CALENDAR

CR 760 President Mosby, All Members

A Baltimore City Resolution to the Family of Shirley Ann Stewart, October 9, 1955 – April 13, 2022.

CR 761 President Mosby, All Members

A Baltimore City Resolution congratulating Victor Tervala on your retirement after serving 11 years of excellent service to the Baltimore City Law Department Advice and Opinion Practice Group.

CR 762 President Mosby, All Members

A Baltimore City Resolution congratulating Charlie Murphy on your outstanding contributions to the citizens of Baltimore and for the many creative initiatives you've implemented to improve the health of our urban forest.

CR 763 President Mosby, All Members

A Baltimore City Resolution congratulating the Baltimore Banners on your six to five overtime victory over the Baltimore Sentinels in the Third Annual Bridging the Gap Game.

CR 764 President Mosby, All Members

A Baltimore City Resolution congratulating Sha'Miyae Hinton-Knight on your launch of "You're More than Your Environment" and your commitment to helping those in need.

CR 765 President Mosby, All Members

A Baltimore City Resolution congratulating Hands on HIIT for your commitment to the physical and environmental health of the Canton Waterfront Park.

CR 766 President Mosby, All Members

A Baltimore City Resolution congratulating Dandelion Hair Studio and Apothecary on your hard work and effort in realizing such a unique and successful vision for business in Baltimore City.

CR 767 President Mosby, All Members

A Baltimore City Resolution congratulating Chris Sokolis on your exceptional 35 year career of service to and friendship with the community as the very best carrier.

CR 768 Middleton

A Baltimore City Resolution congratulating Lesia Crompton Young on your appointment as the 13th President of Texas Southern University.

CR 769 President Mosby, All Members

A Baltimore City Resolution congratulating Barbara Baker on 37 years of service with the City of Baltimore.

CR 770 President Mosby, All Members

A Baltimore City Resolution to the Family of Everett L. "Butch" Lang, October 8, 1947 – April 23, 2022.

CONSENT CALENDAR

CR 771 Burnett

A City Council Resolution congratulating Dr. Damian Hinton, Bishop of Life Ministries and the Apostolic Network of International Churches and Ministries on celebration 50 years of life.

CR 772 President Mosby, All Members

A Baltimore City Resolution congratulating Joana Pei on 7 years of service to the City of Baltimore.

CR 773 President Mosby, All Members

A Baltimore City Resolution congratulating James Rohrbach on your service of 4 years to the City of Baltimore.

CR 774 President Mosby, All Members

A Baltimore City Resolution congratulating Fulton Bank – Northwood Commons on your growth, commitment, and contribution to the Baltimore Community, thank you for helping make our communities better, one change at a time.

CR 775 Middleton

A City Council Resolution congratulating Jill Fox Center for Hope on your Ribbon Dedication.

CR 776 Middleton

A City Council Resolution on the death of Willette Lachell Curtis, October 19, 1981 – April 22, 2022.

CR 777 Middleton

A City Council Resolution congratulating Springboard Community Center on your Ribbon Cutting and Grand Opening of our Youth Resource Center.

CR 778 President Mosby, All Members

A City Council Resolution congratulating Klarke McKissick Franzone on your 30th Birthday, may you experience a wealth of bliss, good health and happiness.

CR 779 President Mosby, All Members

A City Council Resolution congratulating Forest Park High School Class of 1970 on your 52nd Class Reunion.

CR 780 President Mosby, All Members

A City Council Resolution congratulating Keys Development n this momentous occasion for the Groundbreaking of the community healing village that serves Baltimore City and it's youth.

CR 781 President Mosby, All Members

A City Council Resolution congratulating Charles M. Thomas, Jr. on the occasion of your 98th Birthday, thank you for your dedication and service to the citizens of Baltimore.

CR 782 President Mosby, All Members

A City Council Resolution congratulating Andre Michael Summers on your committed service to the citizens of Baltimore City.

CONSENT CALENDAR

CR 783 President Mosby, All Members

A City Council Resolution congratulating Frank Satterfield on your years of service to the Glenwood Life Counseling Center and to the Citizens of Baltimore.

CR 784 President Mosby, All Members

A City Council Resolution on the death of Tekeyia Simmone-Ney Fraling, December 13, 1977 – April 28, 2022.

CR 785 President Mosby, All Members

A City Council Resolution on the death of Ronald Hayes, July 24, 1943 – May 2, 2022.

CR 786 President Mosby, All Members

A City Council Resolution congratulating Walter Holloway on 37 years of service to Mondawmin Mall.

CR 787 Cohen

A City Council Resolution congratulating Tee Scott on your hard work to build community and support people in recovery through services at the Healing City Summit.

CR 788 President Mosby, All Members

A City Council Resolution congratulating John Friesner on 32 years of service to the City of Baltimore.

CR 789 President Mosby, All Members

A City Council Resolution congratulating Mark Jews on your work to build community services at the Healing City Summit.

CR 790 President Mosby, All Members

A City Council Resolution on the death of Randolph Joseph Copeland, October 14, 1948 – April 28, 2022.

CR 791 President Mosby, All Members

A City Council Resolution congratulating Gregory A. Baldwin on 24 years of service with the City of Baltimore.

CR 792 President Mosby, All Members

A City Council Resolution to the Family of David Johnson, May 31, 1950 – May 1, 2022.

CR 793 President Mosby, All Members

A City Council Resolution to the Family of Charles Neil Raymon, January 8, 1952 – March 24, 2021.

CR 794 Costello,

A City Council Resolution on the death of Llewellyn E. Coe, III, October 29, 1959 – April 24, 2022.

CR 795 President Mosby, All Members

A City Council Resolution congratulating New Hope Baptist Church on your ministries 90th year Anniversary in faithfulness, spiritual guidance, and your many years of dedicated and devoted

CONSENT CALENDAR

service to this City.